SRX550M Firewall
data sheet
Data sheet
Product description
Juniper Networks SRX550M Firewall delivers an NGFW and secure
SD-WAN solution that supports the changing needs of cloud-enabled
enterprise networks. Whether organizations are rolling out new services
and applications across locations, connecting to the cloud, or trying to

	— IPS sessions: 64,000
	— URL filtering (URLF) sessions: 64,000
Ordering information
To order HPE Juniper Networking Networks SRX Series
Firewalls and to access software licensing information,
please visit our How to Buy page.
Product Number Description
SRX550M Base System
SRX550-645AP-M SRX550M Firewall with 4 GB
DRAM and 8 GB CF, 2 U height,
6 GPIM slots, 2 Mini-PIM slots, 6
10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4GbE
SFP ports, dual PS slots, and fans;
ships with one 645 W AC power
supply with 247 W PoE power
(power cord and rack-mount kit
included)
SRX550-645DP-M SRX550M Firewall with 4 GB
DRAM and 8 GB CF, 2 U height,
6 GPIM slots, 2 Mini-PIM slots, 6
10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4GbE
SFP ports, dual PS slots, and fans;
ships with one 645 W DC power
supply with 247 W PoE power (no
power cord or rack- mount kit
included)
SRX550M Power Supplies and Accessories
SRX600-PWR-
645AC-POE
Spare 645 W AC PoE power supply
unit for SRX550M systems; one is
included in SRX550M base system
(SRX550M-645AC)
SRX600-PWR-
645DC-POE
645 W DC source power supply for
SRX550M provides 397 W system
power @ 12 V and 248 W PoE power
@ 50 VDC; works with 43–56 VDC
input; no power cord
SRX550-CHAS-M SRX550M Firewall, 2 U height,
6 GPIM slots, 2 Mini-PIM slots, 6
10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4GbE
SFP ports, dual PS slots, and fans
(power supply not included)
SRX550M Software Licenses
SRX550-IDP One-year subscription for intrusion
detection and prevention (IDP)
updates on SRX550M
SRX550-S2-AS One-year subscription for
Juniper-Sophos antispam updates
on SRX550M
SRX550-W-EWF One-year subscription for Juniper
Web filtering updates on SRX550M
SRX550M Firewall data sheet  |  8
2 Throughput numbers based on UDP packets and RFC2544 test methodology.
3 Throughput numbers based on HTTP traffic with 44 KB transaction size.
Product Number Description
SRX550-S-SMB4-CS One-year security subscription
for enterprise; includes Sophos
antivirus, enhanced Web filtering,
Juniper-Sophos antispam,
AppSecure, and IDP on SRX550M
SRX550-ATP-1 One-year subscription for
Advanced Threat Prevention Cloud
for SRX550M
SRX550-S-AV-3 Three-year subscription for
Juniper-Sophos antivirus updates
on SRX550M
SRX550-IDP-3 Three-year subscription for IDP
updates on SRX550M
SRX550-S2-AS-3 Three-year subscription for